

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-565 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 4/18/2023 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 5/16/2023 Final action: 5/16/2023

Title: May is Mental Health Month Proclamation (Supervisor Michelle Bushnell)

Sponsors: Michelle Bushnell

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. May is Mental Health Month .pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/16/2023	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Michelle Bushnell

Agenda Section: Consent

Vote Requirement: Majority

SUBJECT:

May is Mental Health Month Proclamation (Supervisor Michelle Bushnell)

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Adopt the proclamation.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

General Fund

DISCUSSION:

The Board of Supervisors would like to proclaim "May is Mental Health Awareness Month" in Humboldt County and calls upon the community, government agencies, public and private institutions, businesses and schools in the county to commit to increasing awareness and understanding of mental health, the steps citizens can take to promote their own mental health and the need for appropriate and accessible services for all people with mental health and addiction needs.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to adopting this proclamation.

File #: 23-565, Version: 1

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports the following areas of your Board's Strategic Framework.

Core Roles: Protect vulnerable populations

New Initiatives: Provide community-appropriate levels of service

Strategic Plan: 4.2 - Create a community where county programs services and facilities are accessible

to all with disabilities

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

None

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

None

ATTACHMENTS:

Proclamation

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A

Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A